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TULARE COUNTY SUPERIOR COURT DISTRICT 

 PORTERVILLE DIVISION, STATE OF CALIFORNIA 

 

 

THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA 

 

                                                                    Plaintiff, 

           vs. 

 

ANTONIO SALAS CISNEROS       DOB: 05/10/1980 

  

 

                                                                      Defendant(s). 

 

 

  DA No. 22-0003698 

 
  Court No.  
 
FELONY COMPLAINT 
 
 

 

 The undersigned is informed and believes that: 

  

COUNT 1 

On or about February 3, 2022, in the County of Tulare, the crime of WILLFUL, DELIBERATE, AND 

PREMEDITATED ATTEMPTED MURDER, in violation of PENAL CODE SECTION 664/187(A), a Felony, was committed 

by ANTONIO SALAS CISNEROS, who did unlawfully and with malice aforethought attempt to murder NA, a human being        

It is further alleged that the aforesaid attempted murder was committed willfully, deliberately and with premeditation within the 

meaning of Penal Code section 664(a).   

"NOTICE: The above offense is a serious felony within the meaning of Penal Code Section 1192.7(c) and a violent 

felony within the meaning of Penal Code Section 667.5(c)." 

  

SPEC ALLEG-SERIOUS FELONY 

It is further alleged, pursuant to Penal Code section 969f, that in the commission and attempted commission of the 

offense(s) charged in Count(s) one through five, defendant(s) ANTONIO SALAS CISNEROS personally used a firearm, to wit: 

describe firearmwithin the meaning of Penal Code sections 667 and 1192.7.   

"NOTICE:  The above offense is a serious felony within the meaning of Penal Code section 1192.7(c)." 

  

SPEC ALLEG - GBI - DOMESTIC VIOLENCE 
It is further alleged, within the meaning of Penal Code section 12022.7(e), as to count(s) one, two, three, and five that in 

the commission of the above offense, the said defendant(s) ANTONIO SALAS CISNEROS, personally inflicted great bodily 

injury upon NA, under circumstances involving domestic violence.   

"NOTICE:  This offense is a serious felony and a violent felony within the meaning of Penal Code sections 

1192.7(c)(8) and 667.5(c)(8)." 

  

COUNT 2 
On or about February 3, 2022, in the County of Tulare, the crime of ASSAULT WITH A FIREARM-PERSONAL USE 

OF FIREARM, in violation of PENAL CODE SECTION 245(A)(2), a Felony, was committed by ANTONIO SALAS 

CISNEROS, who did willfully and unlawfully commit an assault on NA with a firearm.    

It is further alleged that, pursuant to Penal Code section 1203.095, there is a presumptive minimal jail time required if 

you are convicted of this charge.   

"NOTICE:  This offense is a serious felony and a violent felony within the meaning of Penal Code sections 

1192.7(c)(8) and 667.5(c)(8)." 
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SPEC ALLEG - GBI - DOMESTIC VIOLENCE 

It is further alleged, within the meaning of Penal Code section 12022.7(e), as to count(s) one, two, three, and five that in 

the commission of the above offense, the said defendant(s) ANTONIO SALAS CISNEROS, personally inflicted great bodily 

injury upon NA, under circumstances involving domestic violence.   

"NOTICE:  This offense is a serious felony and a violent felony within the meaning of Penal Code sections 

1192.7(c)(8) and 667.5(c)(8)." 

  

SPEC ALLEG-SERIOUS FELONY 

It is further alleged, pursuant to Penal Code section 969f, that in the commission and attempted commission of the 

offense(s) charged in Count(s) one through five, defendant(s) ANTONIO SALAS CISNEROS personally used a firearm, to wit: 

describe firearmwithin the meaning of Penal Code sections 667 and 1192.7.   

"NOTICE:  The above offense is a serious felony within the meaning of Penal Code section 1192.7(c)." 

  

COUNT 3 

On or about February 3, 2022, in the County of Tulare, the crime of INJURING A SPOUSE, COHABITANT, 

FIANCÉ, BOYFRIEND, GIRLFRIEND OR CHILD'S PARENT, in violation of PENAL CODE SECTION 273.5(A), a Felony, 

was committed by ANTONIO SALAS CISNEROS, who willfully inflicted corporal injury resulting in a traumatic condition 

upon NA, who was someone with whom the defendant had a dating relationship 

  

SPEC ALLEG-SERIOUS FELONY 

It is further alleged, pursuant to Penal Code section 969f, that in the commission and attempted commission of the 

offense(s) charged in Count(s) one through five, defendant(s) ANTONIO SALAS CISNEROS personally used a firearm, to wit: 

describe firearmwithin the meaning of Penal Code sections 667 and 1192.7.   

"NOTICE:  The above offense is a serious felony within the meaning of Penal Code section 1192.7(c)." 

  

SPEC ALLEG - GBI - DOMESTIC VIOLENCE 
It is further alleged, within the meaning of Penal Code section 12022.7(e), as to count(s) one, two, three, and five that in 

the commission of the above offense, the said defendant(s) ANTONIO SALAS CISNEROS, personally inflicted great bodily 

injury upon NA, under circumstances involving domestic violence.   

"NOTICE:  This offense is a serious felony and a violent felony within the meaning of Penal Code sections 

1192.7(c)(8) and 667.5(c)(8)." 

  

SPEC ALLEG-USE OF FIREARM 
It is further alleged as to count(s) three through five that in the commission and attempted commission of the above 

offense, the said defendant(s) ANTONIO SALAS CISNEROS, personally used a firearm(s), to wit: Charles Daly 12 Gage 

Shotgun, within the meaning of Penal Code section 12022.5(a) also causing the above offense to become a serious felony 

pursuant to Penal Code section 1192.7(c)(8) and a violent felony within the meaning of Penal Code section 667.5(c)(8). 

  

COUNT 4 

On or about February 3, 2022, in the County of Tulare, the crime of CHILD ABUSE UNDER CIRCUMSTANCES OR 

CONDITIONS LIKELY TO CAUSE GBI OR DEATH, in violation of PENAL CODE SECTION 273A(A), a Felony, was 

committed by ANTONIO SALAS CISNEROS, who did willfully and unlawfully, under circumstances and conditions likely to 

produce great bodily harm and death, injure, cause, and permit a child, JS, to suffer and to be inflicted with unjustifiable physical 

pain and mental suffering, and, having the care and custody of said child, injure, cause, and permit the person and health of said 

child to be injured and did willfully cause and permit said child to be placed in such situation that his person and health was/were 

endangered. 
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SPEC ALLEG-SERIOUS FELONY 

It is further alleged, pursuant to Penal Code section 969f, that in the commission and attempted commission of the 

offense(s) charged in Count(s) one through five, defendant(s) ANTONIO SALAS CISNEROS personally used a firearm, to wit: 

describe firearmwithin the meaning of Penal Code sections 667 and 1192.7.   

"NOTICE:  The above offense is a serious felony within the meaning of Penal Code section 1192.7(c)." 

  

SPEC ALLEG-USE OF FIREARM 

It is further alleged as to count(s) three through five that in the commission and attempted commission of the above 

offense, the said defendant(s) ANTONIO SALAS CISNEROS, personally used a firearm(s), to wit: Charles Daly 12 Gage 

Shotgun, within the meaning of Penal Code section 12022.5(a) also causing the above offense to become a serious felony 

pursuant to Penal Code section 1192.7(c)(8) and a violent felony within the meaning of Penal Code section 667.5(c)(8). 

  

COUNT 5 

On or about February 3, 2022, in the County of Tulare, the crime of DISCHARGE OF FIREARM WITH GROSS 

NEGLIGENCE, in violation of PENAL CODE SECTION 246.3(A), a Felony, was committed by ANTONIO SALAS 

CISNEROS, who did willfully and unlawfully discharge a firearm in a grossly negligent manner which could result in injury and 

death to a person.   <ADL=TX1192.7(C)>   

"NOTICE:  The above offense is a serious felony within the meaning of Penal Code section 1192.7(c)." 

  

SPEC ALLEG-SERIOUS FELONY 

It is further alleged, pursuant to Penal Code section 969f, that in the commission and attempted commission of the 

offense(s) charged in Count(s) one through five, defendant(s) ANTONIO SALAS CISNEROS personally used a firearm, to wit: 

describe firearmwithin the meaning of Penal Code sections 667 and 1192.7.   

"NOTICE:  The above offense is a serious felony within the meaning of Penal Code section 1192.7(c)." 

  

SPEC ALLEG - GBI - DOMESTIC VIOLENCE 
It is further alleged, within the meaning of Penal Code section 12022.7(e), as to count(s) one, two, three, and five that in 

the commission of the above offense, the said defendant(s) ANTONIO SALAS CISNEROS, personally inflicted great bodily 

injury upon , under circumstances involving domestic violence.   

"NOTICE:  This offense is a serious felony and a violent felony within the meaning of Penal Code sections 

1192.7(c)(8) and 667.5(c)(8)." 

  

SPEC ALLEG-USE OF FIREARM 
It is further alleged as to count(s) three through five that in the commission and attempted commission of the above 

offense, the said defendant(s) ANTONIO SALAS CISNEROS, personally used a firearm(s), to wit: Charles Daly 12 Gage 

Shotgun, within the meaning of Penal Code section 12022.5(a) also causing the above offense to become a serious felony 

pursuant to Penal Code section 1192.7(c)(8) and a violent felony within the meaning of Penal Code section 667.5(c)(8). 

 

 

 

* * * * * * * * 

 

Pursuant to Penal Code Section 1054.5(b), the People are hereby informally requesting that defense 

counsel provide discovery to the People as required by Penal Code Section 1054.3. 

 

Pursuant to People v. Cunningham, the People hereby put the defendant on notice that the aggravated 

sentence may be sought in this case. 
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I DECLARE UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY THAT THE FOREGOING IS TRUE AND CORRECT 

AND THAT THIS COMPLAINT CONSISTS OF 5 COUNT(S). 

 

 Executed at PORTERVILLE DIVISION, California, on 02/08/2022. 

 

 

_______________________________________ 

   VICTORIA FRAZER  

       DEPUTY DISTRICT ATTORNEY 

 

Agency: TSCO                                                                                                

DEFENDANT NAME 

 

SEX 

 

RACE 

 

HGT 

 

WGT 

 

EYES 

 

HAIR 

COURT 

DATE       

INTAKE 

STATUS 

Antonio Salas Cisneros M 

 

H 6'00 275 Brown Black  IC 

 

COMPLAINT PROCESSED BY: AR 

 


